

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 214 of 2024****Santosh Ram Sahu Versus Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited**

<b>10.09.2025</b>	<p>Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Counsel for the respondent. Heard I.A. No. 1 of 2024, an application for exemption from filing typed copy.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>The petitioner is exempted from filing typed copies of pages 26, 29, 34 to 43, 53 to 56,59 and 62 to 67.</p> <p>Also heard I.A. No. 2 of 2024, an application for taking additional document on record.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed. Additional documents be taken on record.</p> <p>Four week's time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder and to file paper book, in accordance with C.G. High Court Rules.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> JUDGE</p>
Saurabh	