

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 214 of 2024****SANTOSH RAM SAHU *versus* BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED****Order Sheet**

<b>05/01/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 05 of 2025, which is an application for extension of time in filing paper-book.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons assigned in paragraph No. 5 of the application, we are inclined to allow the same and further three weeks time is granted to learned counsel for petitioner to file paper-book as directed earlier.</p> <p>Post this matter after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></span></p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay S. Agrawal) <span style="float: right;">(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</span></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Judge</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>Judge</b></span></p> <p><i>Shayna</i></p>